	Table 1. Physicochemical and pharmacokinetic data of pregabalin with dose adjustments recommendations in patients with impaired kidney function

	Pharmacokinetic parameters
	References

	Molecular weight, Da                         
Protein binding, %
Volume of distribution, L/Kg
Oral bioavailability, %
Time to peak concentration, h
Half-life, h

Therapeutic concentration range, microg/mL
	159
Negligible
0.5
> 90
1-2
5-7

Not definitely established, reported 2 - 8
	3
3
3
3
3
3

5, 7

	Kidney function
	                    Usual recommended dose
	References

	
Cr Cl ≥60 mL/min
Cr Cl 30-59 mL/min
Cr Cl 15-29 mL/min
Cr Cl <15 mL/min

PD

IHD





PIKRT


CKRT
	
                  150-600 mg/day
                  75-300 mg/day
                    25-150 mg/day1
                  25-75 mg/day

                 25-75 mg/day

25-75 mg/day, after dialysis on dialysis days;
a supplementary dose after IHD session may be considered (50-100% of the usual daily dose) if the usual dose is administered prior to the IHD session


50-75 mg/day, until a maximum of 300 mg/day on dialysis days

50-75 mg/day, until a maximum of 300 mg/day

	
4
4
4
4

4
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Expert opinion*


Expert opinion*

	Abbreviations: Cr Cl, Creatinine Clearance; PD, Peritoneal Dialysis; IHD, Intermittent Hemodialysis; PIKRT, Prolonged Intermittent Kidney Replacement Therapy; CKRT, Continuous Kidney Replacement Therapy.
*  Expert opinion reported on www.uptodate.com © 2022 UpToDate, Inc. and/or its affiliates. All Rights Reserved.



